Anlage 1

Gemeindenummer Gemeindename 60417 Gniebing-WeiBenbach
60101 Graz 60418 Gossendorf
60301 Aibl 60419 Grabersdorf
60302 Deutschlandsberg 60420 Hatzendorf .
60303 Eibiswald 60421 Hohenbrugg-Weinberg
60305 Frauental an der LaBnitz 60422 Jagerberg
60306 Freiland bei Deutschlandsberg 60423 Johnadort-Brunn
60307 Bad Gams 60424 K'a1pfen5te|.n |
60309 Georgsberg 60425 K!rchbach in der Steiermark
60310 Greisdorf 60426 Kirchberg an der Raab
60311 Gressenberg 60427 Kohlberg N
60312 GroB St.Florian 60428 Kornberg bei Riegersburg
60313 GroBradl 60429 Krl.Jsdorf |
60314 Gundersdorf 60430 L?ltersdorf im Raabtal
60315 Hollenegg 60431 Loc?ersdorf
60318 Lannach 60432 Maierdorf
60319 Limberg bei Wies 60433 Merkendorf
60320 Marhof 60434 Mitterlabill .
60322 Pitschgau 60435 Muhldorf bei Feldbach
60323 P&lfing-Brunn 60436 Oberdorf am Hochegg
60324 Preding 60437 Oberstorcha
60325 Rassach 60438 Paldau
60326 St. Josef (Weststeiermark) 60439 Perlsdo'rf
60327 St. Martin im Sulmtal 60440 Pertlstein
60328 St. Oswald ob Eibiswald 60441 Petersdorf I
60329 St. Peter im Sulmtal 60442 Pirching am Traubenberg
60330 St. Stefan ob Stainz 60443 Poppendorf
60331 Schwanberg 60444 Raapau
60333 Stainz 60445 Raning
60334 Stainztal 60447 Riegersburg -
60335 Stallhof 60448 St. Anna a.m Aigen
60336 Sulmeck-Greith 60449 St.Stefan |m. Rosental
60338 Trahiitten 60450 Sch.warza.u im Schwarzautal
60339 Unterbergla 60451 Stainz bei Straden
60340 Wernersdorf 60452 Studenzen
60341 Wettmannstatten 60453 Trautmannsdorf in Oststmk.
60342 Wielfresen 60454 Unterauersbach
60343 Wies 60455 Unterlamm
60401 Auersbach 60456 Zerlach "
60402 Aug-Radisch 60501 Altenmarkt b.' Furst'enfeld
60403 Bad Gleichenberg 60502 Bad Blumau in Steiermark
60404 Bairisch Kalldorf 60503 Burgau
60405 Baumgarten bei Gnas 60504 Furstenf.eld
60406 Breitenfeld an der Rittschein 60505 Gro Bst.embach
60407 Edelsbach bei Feldbach 60506 GroBwilfersdorf
60408 Edelstauden 60507 Hainersdorf
60409 Eichkégl 60508 ”2. "
60410 Fehring 60509 Loipersdorf b Furstenfeld
60411 Feldbach 60510 Nestelbach im liztal
60412 Fladnitz im Raabtal 60511 Oj[.tendorf a. d. Rittschein
60413 Frannach 60512 Soc.hau
60414 Frutten-GieBelsdorf 60513 %‘:tem
60415 Glojach 60514 Ubersbach

60601 Attendorf

60416 Gnas



60602
60603
60604
60605
60606
60607
60608
60609
60611
60612
60613
60614
60617
60618
60619
60620
60621
60622
60623
60624
60625
60626
60627
60628
60629
60630
60631
60633
60634
60635
60637
60639
60640
60641
60642
60644
60646
60647
60648
60652
60653
60654
60655
60656
60657
60658
60701
60702
60703
60704
60705
60706
60707
60708

Brodingberg
Deutschfeistritz

Dobl

Edelsgrub
Eggersdorf bei Graz
Eisbach

Feldkirchen bei Graz
Fernitz

Gossendorf
Grambach

Gratkorn

Gratwein

Hart bei Graz
Haselsdorf-Tobelbad
Hausmannstatten
Hitzendorf
Hof-Prabach
Judendorf-StraBengel
Kainbach bei Graz
Kalsdorf bei Graz
Krumegg

Kumberg

Langegg bei Graz
LaBnitzhéhe
Lieboch

Mellach

Nestelbach bei Graz
Pirka

Hart-Purgstall
Raaba
Rohrbach-Steinberg
St.Bartholoma
St.Marein bei Graz
St.Oswald b.Plankenwarth
St.Radegund bei Graz
Seiersberg

Stattegg

Stiwoll

Thal
Unterpremstéatten
Vasoldsberg
Weinitzen

Werndorf
Wundschuh

Zettling
Zwaring-Pols
Blaindorf
Buch-Geiseldorf
Dechantskirchen
Dienersdorf
Ebersdorf

Friedberg
Grafendorf bei Hartberg
Greinbach

60709
60710
60711
60712
60713
60714
60715
60716
60717
60718
60720
60721
60722
60723
60725
60727
60728
60729
60731
60732
60734
60736
60737
60738
60739
60740
60741
60742
60743
60744
60748
60750
61001
61002
61003
61004
61005
61006
61007
61008
61009
61010
61011
61012
61013
61014
61015
61016
61017
61018
61019
61020
61021
61022

GroBhart

Hartberg

Hartberg Umgebung

Hartl

Hofkirchen bei Hartberg
Kaibing

Kaindorf

Eichberg

Lafnitz

Limbach bei Neudau
Neudau

Pinggau

Péllau

Péllauberg

Rabenwald

Rohr bei Hartberg
Rohrbach an der Lafnitz
Saifen-Boden

St. Johann bei Herberstein
St. Johann in der Haide
St. Magdalena am Lemberg
Schéaffern

Schlag bei Thalberg
Schénegg bei Péllau
Sebersdorf

Siegersdorf b. Herberstein
Sonnhofen

Stambach

Stubenberg

Tiefenbach bei Kaindorf
Bad Waltersdorf

Woérth an der Lafnitz
Allerheiligen bei Wildon
Arnfels

Berghausen

Breitenfeld am Tannenriegel
Ehrenhausen
Eichberg-Trautenburg
Empersdorf

Gabersdorf

Gamlitz

Glanz an der WeinstraBBe
Gleinstéatten

Gralla

GroBklein

Hainsdorf im Schwarzautal
Heiligenkreuz am Waasen
Heimschuh

Hengsberg

Kaindorf an der Sulm
Kitzeck im Sausal

Lang

Lebring-St. Margarethen
Leibnitz



61023
61024
61025
61026
61027
61028
61029
61030
61031
61032
61033
61034
61035
61036
61037
61038
61039
61040
61041
61042
61043
61044
61045
61046
61047
61048
61201
61203
61206
61216
61218
61222
61223
61235
61243
61244
61249
61250
61252
61501
61502
61503
61504
61505
61506
61508
61509
61510
61511
61512
61513
61514
61515
61516

Leutschach

Oberhaag

Obervogau

Pistorf

Ragnitz

Ratsch an der WeinstraBe
Retznei

St. Andréa-Héch

St. Georgen a.d.Stiefing
St. Johann im Saggautal
St. Nikolai im Sausal

St. Nikolai ob DraBling
St. Ulrich am Waasen
St. Veit am Vogau
SchloBberg

Seggauberg

Spielfeld

Stocking

StraB in Steiermark
Sulztal a. d. WeinstraBBe
Tillmitsch

Vogau

Wagna

Weitendorf

Wildon

Wolfsberg im Schwarzautal
Admont

Aigen im Ennstal
Ardning

Hall

Irdning

Lassing

Liezen
Pirgg-Trautenfels
Selzthal

Stainach

WeiBenbach bei Liezen
Weng im Gesause
Wodrschach

Bierbaum am Auersbach
Deutsch Goritz
Dietersdorf am Gnasbach
Eichfeld

Gosdorf

Halbenrain

Hof bei Straden

Kléch

Mettersdorf am SaBbach
Mureck

Murfeld

Bad Radkersburg
Radkersburg Umgebung
Ratschendorf

St. Peter am Ottersbach

61517
61518
61519
61520
61601
61609
61610
61611
61612
61613
61615
61617
61618
61620
61622
61623
61624
61625
61701
61702
61704
61706
61707
61710
61712
61713
61715
61716
61718
61719
61721
61723
61724
61725
61726
61727
61729
61730
61731
61732
61734
61735
61737
61739
61740
61742
61746
61747
61748
61749
61751
61752
61753
61755

Straden

Tieschen

Trdssing

Weinburg am SaBbach
Béarnbach

Kéflach

Kohlschwarz
Krottendorf-Gaisfeld
Ligist

Maria Lankowitz
Mooskirchen

Piberegg

Rosental an der Kainach
St. Johann-Képpling
Sdding

Sddingberg

Stallhofen

Voitsberg
Albersdorf-Prebuch
Anger

Baierdorf bei Anger
Etzersdorf-Rollsdorf
Feistritz bei Anger
Floing

Gersdorf an der Feistritz
Gleisdorf

Gutenberg a. d. Raabklamm
Markt Hartmannsdorf
Hirnsdorf

Hofstatten an der Raab
liztal

Krottendorf

Kulm bei Weiz

Labuch

LaBnitzthal
Ludersdorf-Wilfersdorf
Mitterdorf an der Raab
Mortantsch

Naas

Naintsch

Nitscha
Oberrettenbach

Pischelsdorf in der Steiermark

PreBguts

Puch bei Weiz
Reichendorf

St. Margarethen a. d. Raab
St. Ruprecht a. d. Raab
Sinabelkirchen
Stenzengreith
Thannhausen
Ungerdorf

Unterfladnitz

Weiz



