Anlage 1

Gemeindenummer	Gemeindename	60417	Gniebing-Weißenbach
60101	Graz	60418	Gossendorf
60301	Aibl	60419	Grabersdorf
60302	Deutschlandsberg	60420	Hatzendorf
60303	Eibiswald	60421	Hohenbrugg-Weinberg
60305	Frauental an der Laßnitz	60422	Jagerberg
60306	Freiland bei Deutschlandsberg	60423	Johnsdorf-Brunn
60307	Bad Gams	60424	Kapfenstein
		60425	Kirchbach in der Steiermark
60309	Georgsberg	60426	Kirchberg an der Raab
60310	Greisdorf	60427	Kohlberg
60311	Gressenberg	60428	Kornberg bei Riegersburg
60312	Groß St.Florian	60429	Krusdorf
60313	Großradl	60430	Leitersdorf im Raabtal
60314	Gundersdorf	60431	Lödersdorf
60315	Hollenegg 	60432	Maierdorf
60318	Lannach	60433	Merkendorf
60319	Limberg bei Wies	60434	Mitterlabill
60320	Marhof	60435	Mühldorf bei Feldbach
60322	Pitschgau	60436	Oberdorf am Hochegg
60323	Pölfing-Brunn	60437	Oberstorcha
60324	Preding	60438	Paldau
60325	Rassach	60439	Perlsdorf
60326	St. Josef (Weststeiermark)	60440	PertIstein
60327	St. Martin im Sulmtal	60441	Petersdorf II
60328	St. Oswald ob Eibiswald		
60329	St. Peter im Sulmtal	60442	Pirching am Traubenberg
60330	St. Stefan ob Stainz	60443	Poppendorf
60331	Schwanberg	60444	Raabau
60333	Stainz	60445	Raning
60334	Stainztal	60447	Riegersburg
60335	Stallhof	60448	St. Anna am Aigen
60336	Sulmeck-Greith	60449	St.Stefan im Rosental
60338	Trahütten	60450	Schwarzau im Schwarzautal
60339	Unterbergla	60451	Stainz bei Straden
60340	Wernersdorf	60452	Studenzen
60341	Wettmannstätten	60453	Trautmannsdorf in Oststmk.
60342	Wielfresen	60454	Unterauersbach
60343	Wies	60455	Unterlamm
60401	Auersbach	60456	Zerlach
60402	Aug-Radisch	60501	Altenmarkt b. Fürstenfeld
60403	Bad Gleichenberg	60502	Bad Blumau in Steiermark
60404	Bairisch Kölldorf	60503	Burgau
60405	Baumgarten bei Gnas	60504	Fürstenfeld
60406	Breitenfeld an der Rittschein	60505	Großsteinbach
60407	Edelsbach bei Feldbach	60506	Großwilfersdorf
60408	Edelstauden	60507	Hainersdorf
60409		60508	llz
	Eichkögl	60509	Loipersdorf b. Fürstenfeld
60410	Fehring	60510	Nestelbach im Ilztal
60411	Feldbach	60511	Ottendorf a. d. Rittschein
60412	Fladnitz im Raabtal	60512	Söchau
60413	Frannach	60513	Stein
60414	Frutten-Gießelsdorf	60514	Übersbach
60415	Glojach	60601	Attendorf
60416	Gnas	33301	

60602	Brodingberg	60709	Großhart
60603	Deutschfeistritz	60710	Hartberg
60604	Dobl	60711	Hartberg Umgebung
60605	Edelsgrub	60712	Hartl
60606	Eggersdorf bei Graz	60713	Hofkirchen bei Hartberg
60607	Eisbach	60714	Kaibing
60608	Feldkirchen bei Graz	60715	Kaindorf
60609	Fernitz	60716	Eichberg
60611	Gössendorf	60717	Lafnitz
60612	Grambach	60718	Limbach bei Neudau
60613	Gratkorn	60720	Neudau
60614	Gratwein	60721	Pinggau
60617	Hart bei Graz	60722	Pöllau
60618	Haselsdorf-Tobelbad	60723	Pöllauberg
60619	Hausmannstätten	60725	Rabenwald
60620	Hitzendorf	60727	Rohr bei Hartberg
60621	Höf-Präbach	60728	Rohrbach an der Lafnitz
60622	Judendorf-Straßengel	60729	Saifen-Boden
60623	Kainbach bei Graz	60731	St. Johann bei Herberstein
60624	Kalsdorf bei Graz	60732	St. Johann in der Haide
60625	Krumegg	60734	St. Magdalena am Lemberg
60626	Kumberg	60736	Schäffern
60627	Langegg bei Graz	60737	Schlag bei Thalberg
60628	Laßnitzhöhe	60738	Schönegg bei Pöllau
60629	Lieboch	60739	Sebersdorf
60630	Mellach		
	Nestelbach bei Graz	60740 60741	Siegersdorf b. Herberstein Sonnhofen
60631			
60633	Pirka	60742	Stambach
60634	Hart-Purgstall	60743	Stubenberg
60635	Raaba	60744	Tiefenbach bei Kaindorf
60637	Rohrbach-Steinberg	60748	Bad Waltersdorf
60639	St.Bartholomä	60750	Wörth an der Lafnitz
60640	St.Marein bei Graz	61001	Allerheiligen bei Wildon
60641	St.Oswald b.Plankenwarth	61002	Arnfels
60642	St.Radegund bei Graz	61003	Berghausen
60644	Seiersberg	61004	Breitenfeld am Tannenriegel
60646	Stattegg	61005	Ehrenhausen
60647	Stiwoll	61006	Eichberg-Trautenburg
60648	Thal	61007	Empersdorf
60652	Unterpremstätten	61008	Gabersdorf
60653	Vasoldsberg	61009	Gamlitz
60654	Weinitzen	61010	Glanz an der Weinstraße
60655	Werndorf	61011	Gleinstätten
60656	Wundschuh	61012	Gralla
60657	Zettling	61013	Großklein
60658	Zwaring-Pöls	61014	Hainsdorf im Schwarzautal
60701	Blaindorf	61015	Heiligenkreuz am Waasen
60702	Buch-Geiseldorf	61016	Heimschuh
60703	Dechantskirchen	61017	Hengsberg
60704	Dienersdorf	61018	Kaindorf an der Sulm
60705	Ebersdorf	61019	Kitzeck im Sausal
60706	Friedberg	61020	Lang
60707	Grafendorf bei Hartberg	61021	Lebring-St. Margarethen
60708	Greinbach	61022	Leibnitz
		-	

61023	Leutschach	61517	Straden
61024	Oberhaag	61518	Tieschen
61025	Obervogau	61519	Trössing
61026	Pistorf	61520	Weinburg am Saßbach
61027	Ragnitz	61601	Bärnbach
61028	Ratsch an der Weinstraße	61609	Köflach
61029	Retznei	61610	Kohlschwarz
61030	St. Andrä-Höch	61611	Krottendorf-Gaisfeld
61031	St. Georgen a.d.Stiefing	61612	Ligist
61032	St. Johann im Saggautal	61613	Maria Lankowitz
61033	St. Nikolai im Sausal	61615	Mooskirchen
61034	St. Nikolai ob Draßling	61617	Piberegg
61035	St. Ulrich am Waasen	61618	Rosental an der Kainach
61036	St. Veit am Vogau	61620	St. Johann-Köppling
61037	Schloßberg	61622	Söding
61038	Seggauberg	61623	Södingberg
61039	Spielfeld	61624	Stallhofen
61040	Stocking	61625	Voitsberg
61041	Straß in Steiermark	61701	Albersdorf-Prebuch
61042	Sulztal a. d. Weinstraße	61702	Anger
61043	Tillmitsch	61704	Baierdorf bei Anger
61044	Vogau	61706	Etzersdorf-Rollsdorf
61045	Wagna	61707	Feistritz bei Anger
61046	Weitendorf	61710	Floing
61047	Wildon	61712	Gersdorf an der Feistritz
		_	Gleisdorf
61048	Wolfsberg im Schwarzautal	61713	
61201	Admont	61715	Gutenberg a. d. Raabklamm
61203	Aigen im Ennstal	61716	Markt Hartmannsdorf
61206	Ardning	61718	Hirnsdorf
61216	Hall	61719	Hofstätten an der Raab
61218	Irdning	61721	liztal
61222	Lassing	61723	Krottendorf
61223	Liezen	61724	Kulm bei Weiz
61235	Pürgg-Trautenfels	61725	Labuch
61243	Selzthal	61726	Laßnitzthal
61244	Stainach	61727	Ludersdorf-Wilfersdorf
61249	Weißenbach bei Liezen	61729	Mitterdorf an der Raab
61250	Weng im Gesäuse	61730	Mortantsch
61252	Wörschach	61731	Naas
61501	Bierbaum am Auersbach	61732	Naintsch
61502	Deutsch Goritz	61734	Nitscha
61503	Dietersdorf am Gnasbach	61735	Oberrettenbach
61504	Eichfeld	61737	Pischelsdorf in der Steiermark
61505	Gosdorf	61739	Preßguts
61506	Halbenrain	61740	Puch bei Weiz
61508	Hof bei Straden	61742	Reichendorf
61509	Klöch	61746	St. Margarethen a. d. Raab
61510	Mettersdorf am Saßbach	61747	St. Ruprecht a. d. Raab
61511	Mureck	61748	Sinabelkirchen
61512	Murfeld	61749	Stenzengreith
61513	Bad Radkersburg	61751	Thannhausen
61514	Radkersburg Umgebung	61752	Ungerdorf
61515	Ratschendorf	61753	Unterfladnitz
61516	St. Peter am Ottersbach	61755	Weiz
			-